



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header

List View

General Information | Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information | Clarification Request

Procurement Folder: 800534

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

Vendor ID: 000000201885

Legal Name: EASTERN VAULT CO INC

Alias/DBA:

Total Bid: \$36,032.25

Response Date: 12/07/2020

Response Time: 14:38

Responded By User ID: blockmaker33

First Name: Dusti

Last Name: Snider

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

SO Dept: 0803

SO Doc ID: DOT2100000058

Published Date: 11/19/20

Close Date: 12/8/20

Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: to provide box beams for rush run bridge replacement

Total of Header Attachments: 0

Total of All Attachments: 0

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	exterior beam section	189.00000	SF	48.000000	9072.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30101717			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

exterior beam section: 17" Prestressed Concrete Box Beams 3' wide, 2 beams at 31'6" overall length skew = 10 degree left forward

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	interior beam section: 17" prestressed concrete box beams	283.50000	SF	42.500000	12048.75

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30101717			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Interior Beam Section 17" Prestressed Concrete Box Beams (3' wide) 3 Beams at 31'6" overall length skew =10 Deg left worward

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	elastomeric laminated bearing pad	8.00000	EA	125.000000	1000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31171526			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

1-13/16" elastomeric laminated bearing pad (60 Duro Hardness) B1 pads (4-3/4" x 15-1/2"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	b2 bearing pads	4.00000	EA	100.000000	400.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31171526			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

1-3/16" elastomeric laminated bearing pads (60 duro hardness) b2 pads (4-3/4" x 15-1/2")

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	anchor bolt	10.00000	EA	10.000000	100.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31161601			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

1" diameter x 2'-0" swedged anchor bolt or no. 8 deformed reinforcing bar (grade 60) galvanized

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	joint filler	20.00000	SF	20.000000	400.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112230			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

2-1/8" thick sponge rubber preformed joint filler at bearings 15.5 LF @ 6-1/2" wide = 8.4sf/end, 17 sf total 3.7 LF @ 4-3/4" wide = 1.5 sf/end, 3sf total

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	joint filler at beam	44.00000	SF	10.000000	440.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112230			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

1" thick sponge rubber preformed joint filler at beam ends 15.5 :F @ 17" wide = 22 SF/end, 44 SF total

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	guardrail attachment assembly	10.00000	EA	185.000000	1850.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30121717			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

guardrail attachment assembly for box beams with studs, nuts, and washers

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	post-tensioning thread bar	54.75000	LF	18.000000	985.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31161618			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

1" diameter Post-Tensioning thread bar w/8 hardened nuts, 3 bars @ 18'3"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	bearing plate	6.00000	EA	50.000000	300.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31171526			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

bearing plate 9"x9"x1"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11	type tl-2 bridge guardrail post	10.00000	EA	400.000000	4000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30121717			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

type tl-2 bridge guardrail post

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12	type tl-2 bridge guardrail	70.00000	LF	75.000000	5250.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30121717			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

type tl-2 bridge guardrail

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13	1 inch grout stop	126.00000	LF	1.000000	126.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30111506			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

1 inch grout stop

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14	washer	12.00000	EA	5.000000	60.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31161800			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

washer 1"x8"x8" with a 3-1/2" diameter hole in the center